## DECISION of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

## on the text, format, number and rule for the preparation of notifications on informing voters on the place and time of the voting

Pursuant to Articles 104.1 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Precinct Election Commissions shall inform voters on the place and time of the voting.

Pursuant to the item 2.1 of "Rules for distributing the notifications on the place and date of the voting to voters in the elections (referendum) of the Republic of Azerbaijan", approved by Decision 5/28 of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated 5 June 2013, requirements for the format, number and preparation of notifications shall be approved by Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan at least 40 days prior to the voting day and prepared in the printing office in defined manner and number.

Therefore, for distributing the notification sample which covers the information on a voter, his/her address and address of the polling station where to vote, place and time of the voting, list of ID cards used in the voting process, voting rules and other similar educational information to the address of every voter, it is appropriate to print notification samples at the printing office of the Milli Majlis Apparatus of the Republic of Azerbaijan with 3% more than the number of the voters included in permanent voters' lists on the republic by considering their number.

Taking the above-mentioned as basis, pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 25.2.6, 25.2.11, 28.2, 28.4 and 104.1 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and item # 2.1 of the above-mentioned Rules, CEC **decides**:

1. The format and text of the notification on informing the voters on the place and time of the voting in Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed on October 9, 2013 shall be approved (the form shall be attached).

2. Number of the notifications on informing voters on the place and time of the voting shall be defined as 5.150.000 (five million one hundred fifty thousand) and prepared at the printing house of the Apparatus of the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

3. The decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

Chairman

Secretary

Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov